




EXHIBIT A

District 
Code

District                               
Name Previous Award

Initial Amended 
Amount

2009-2010  
Allocation*

2008-2009 
Supplemental 

Amended 
Amount**

Total 
Allocation***

44020 Almont Community Schools $9,566 $2,700 $12,266 $564 $12,830
80020 Bangor Public Schools $96,383 $9,323 $105,706 $4,861 $110,567
34080 Belding Area School District $184,310 ($21,180) $163,130 $7,502 $170,632
11240 Berrien Springs Public Schools $63,218 $3,675 $66,893 $3,076 $69,969
46040 Blissfield Community Schools $57,994 $4,234 $62,228 $2,862 $65,090
73180 Bridgeport-Spaulding Consolidated $21,356 $6,022 $27,378 $1,259 $28,637
11330 Coloma Community Schools $52,907 ($18,484) $34,423 $1,583 $36,006
70120 Coopersville Public Schools $102,910 ($8,582) $94,328 $4,338 $98,666
82010 Detriot City School District $188,595 $9,576 $198,171 $9,113 $207,284
14020 Dowagiac Union Schools $251,948 $24,383 $276,331 $12,707 $289,038
11250 Eau Claire Public Schools $172,447 $13,910 $186,357 $8,570 $194,927
03050 Fennville Public Schools $97,297 $38,868 $136,165 $6,262 $142,427
70010 Grand Haven City School District $58,059 ($6,501) $51,558 $2,371 $53,929
41010 Grand Rapids Public Schools $61,378 $81,303 $142,681 $6,561 $149,242
62050 Grant Public School District $175,726 ($57,473) $118,253 $5,438 $123,691
64040 Hart Public School District $207,242 ($14,803) $192,439 $8,850 $201,289
80120 Hartford Public School Districtr $99,258 $15,140 $114,398 $5,261 $119,659
70020 Holland City School District $54,438 ($54,438) $0 $0 $0
44060 Imlay City Community Schools $82,629 ($13,567) $69,062 $3,176 $72,238
39010 Kalamazoo Public Schools $39,586 ($17,570) $22,016 $1,012 $23,028
41145 Kenowa Hills Public Schools $65,985 $11,787 $77,772 $3,576 $81,348
81080 Manchester Community Schools $51,477 ($7,165) $44,312 $2,038 $46,350
53010 Mason County Central School District $52,896 $13,269 $66,165 $3,043 $69,208

LEAs Recommended for Funding

Title I, Part C, Regular Migrant Program

Per pupil amount: 

F.Y. 2009-10 Final Allocations

666.1405266

NOTE: Allocations listed on this website are final based on information from the U.S.  Department of Education for
federal programs and State School Aid Act for state programs.  If errors are found in the district information used 
to calculate the allocations, the amount will be subject to change.



EXHIBIT A

District 
Code

District                               
Name Previous Award

Initial Amended 
Amount

2009-2010  
Allocation*

2008-2009 
Supplemental 

Amended 
Amount**

Total 
Allocation***

280000203 Northwestern Michigan Migrant $192,859 ($47,334) $145,525 $6,692 $152,217
41150 Reese Public Schools $41,178 $17,079 $58,257 $2,679 $60,936
64080 Shelby Public Schools $102,774 $10,456 $113,230 $5,207 $118,437
80010 South Haven Public Schools $66,042 $15,977 $82,019 $3,772 $85,791
41240 Sparta Area Schools $187,616 $14,365 $201,981 $9,288 $211,269
80000 Van Buren ISD $454,112 ($5,673) $448,439 $20,622 $469,061
64090 Walkerville Rural Community School District $118,192 ($10,481) $107,711 $4,953 $112,664
11320 Watervilet School District $71,900 ($10,868) $61,032 $2,807 $63,839
70070 West Ottawa Public School District $165,425 $9,453 $174,878 $8,042 $182,920

STATE TOTAL $3,647,703 $7,401 $3,655,104 $168,085 $3,823,189

*The 2009-2010 Allocation is the sum of the Previous Award and the Initial Amended Amount.

**A supplemental award from fiscal year 2008-2009 was made available for inclusion in the 2009-2010 allocations.

***The Total Allocation is the sum of the Previous Award, Initial Amended Amount, and 2008-2009 Supplemental Amended Amount. 


